
  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  1/22/2026 -  Date To:  1/22/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-21-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time: 9:00AM 
              

 

Judge: TINKER (W921) 
           

 

Event Date: 01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 03/18/2026 24-1-01281-4 DOOR, JAMES R. 10276021 
CCN: 

02/04/1965 Yes IN 
   

 

ROY, REAGAN 
P. 

 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/18/2026 25-1-01987-6 DOOR, JAMES R. 10276021 
CCN: 

02/04/1965   IN 
   

 

ROY, REAGAN 
P. 

 

 

  

 

ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/03/2026 25-1-04277-1 ERICKSON, 
JOSEPH R. 

11978721 
CCN: 

09/14/1981 Yes IN 
   

 

MELENDEZ, 
ANDREW P. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Felony 
harassment, 
criminal 
trespass 1 - 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 03/24/2026 25-1-01501-3 FISHER, SHAUN 
D. 

11980393 
CCN: 

04/04/1992 Yes IN 
   

 

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN 

 

 

  

 

Sex Offender 
Felon Fail To 
Register 1st 
Conviction 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Fail to Register  

 

OH  : 02/24/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 02/19/2026 24-1-01886-3 KU UICAB, JOSE 
A. 

11983283 
CCN: 

11/30/1979   OUT Spanish SCH HARMON, 
LAURA 

 

 

  

 

POISEL, 
JOSHUA A. 

 

 

  

 

RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Voyeurism 1st 
Degree x2 

 

OH  : 01/23/2026 
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6 03/02/2026 25-1-00344-9 SANTOS 
DELGADO, JUAN 

11980088 
CCN: 

08/08/2005   OUT 
   

 

HENNING, 
SARAH E. 

 

 

  

 

TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Veh Prowl 2 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 02/23/2026 25-1-02536-1 TIBBS, DORIAN 
M. 

10659734 
CCN: 

12/31/2001   OUT 
   

 

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E. 

 

 

  

 

IDENTITY THEFT 
2ND DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Theft 2, PSP2, 
Att. ID2: 4 

 

OH  : 01/22/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

8 03/30/2026 25-1-04115-4 TUN, CHI H. 11990718 
CCN: 

10/13/2002 Yes IN 
   

 

PRIBICH, 
OLIVIA 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time: 1:00PM 
              

 

Judge: TINKER (W921) 
           

 

Event Date: 01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

9 03/09/2026 25-1-03279-1 CALDERON, 
FRANCISCO R. 

10150392 
CCN:0846657 

08/01/1963 Yes IN 
   

 

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Res Burg 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

10 02/23/2026 25-1-04070-1 COX, RYAN J. 10372736 
CCN:1697080 

02/25/1978 Yes IN 
   

 

LIU, ANGELA 
 

 

  

 

MALIC 
MISCHIEF-2 
PROP DMGE 
>$750 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Malicious 
Mischief 3 

 

OH  : 01/21/2026 
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11 03/16/2026 25-1-02748-8 FULMER, 
MELISSA K. 

10533240 
CCN: 

12/28/1981 Yes IN 
   

 

BEATTIE, 
BRIAN F. 

BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C. 

 

 

 

ARSON 1ST 
DEGREE DNGR 
TO LIFE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Reckless 
Burning 1st 
Degree 

 

OH  : 01/22/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

12 03/02/2026 15-1-04469-5 HENDERSON, 
JAMES S. 

10572343 
CCN:1904075 

12/20/1969 Yes IN 
   

 

DUBOW, 
JESSE M. 

LAMAS, 
SANEA C. 

 

 

 

THEFT OF 
MOTOR VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Possession of 
a stolen 
vehicle/vehicle 
prowling 2nd 
degree X3 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

13 03/05/2026 24-1-06922-1 HUNTER, 
GARREN L. 

11986276 
CCN: 

09/13/2001 Yes IN 
  

SPENCER, 
AMELIA 

 

 

  

 

HUTCHISON, 
MEREDITH L. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORCE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
  

 

OH  : 01/27/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

14 02/03/2026 23-1-05932-4 MARQUEZ, 
DOMINIQUE D. 

11979642 
CCN: 

11/11/1997   OUT 
  

VO, 
ANTHONY N. 

 

 

  

 

ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M. 

 

 

  

 

ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Harassment 
(Barr/Zhao) 
malicious 
mischief 3-
CFTS  

 

OH  : 01/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

15 02/23/2026 21-1-04785-1 SHINEFLEW, 
JONNY C. 

 
CCN:1968939 

06/26/1973   OUT 
   

 

MARTIN, 
DENNIS 

 

 

  

 

IDENTITY THEFT 
2ND DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

ID Theft 2 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

16 04/06/2026 24-1-06683-3 WINGATE, 
MARLEY A. 

10649262 
CCN: 

10/03/2001   OUT 
  

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T. 

 

 

  

 

POLITO, JOHN 
J. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 4th 
Degree – DV 

 

OH  : 02/19/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 


